
COMPREHENSIVE TESTING SCHEDULE 2024-25

PRE-ACT (9) ACT (10, 11, 12) OCTOBER 15

WHO: All upper school students WHEN: Tues., Oct. 15- 8:00 am - approx. noon

*CCS students have been registered and the test fee paid by CCS.

PSAT 8/9 (9) PSAT (10, 11) OCTOBER 23
WHO: All 9th, 10th, 11th grade students WHEN:Wed., Oct. 23 - 8:00 - approx. 11:00 am

*CCS students have been registered and the test fee paid by CCS

SEMESTER ONE FINALS

Tues., Dec. 17 8:15-9:45 am: Period 2; 10:00-11:30 am: Period 6

Wed., Dec. 18 8:15-9:45 am: Period 3; 10:00-11:30 am: Period 5

Thurs., Dec. 19 8:15-9:45 am: Period 4; 10:00-11:30 am: Period 7

Fri., Dec. 20 8:15-9:45 am: Period 1

SENIOR FINALS: SEMESTER TWO
WHO: 12th grade students

Mon., May 12 8:15-9:45 am: Period 5; 10:00-11:30 am: Period 4

Tues., May 13 8:15-9:45 am: Period 6; 10:00-11:30 am: Period 7

Wed., May 14 8:15-9:45 am: Period 3; 10:00-11:30 am: Period 2; 1:15-2:45 pm: Period 1

SEMESTER TWO FINALS

WHO: All 9th, 10th, 11th grade students

Fri., May 16 8:15-9:45 am: Period 2; 10:00-11:30 am: Period 3

Mon., May 19 8:15-9:45 am: Period 4; 10:00-11:30 am: Period 5

Tues., May 20 8:15-9:45 am: Period 6; 10:00-11:30 am: Period 7

Wed., May 21 8:15-9:45 am: Period 1



AP EXAM SCHEDULE 2025

DATE 8:00 am 12:00 pm

Monday, May 5 Biology Microeconomics

Tuesday, May 6 Chemistry U.S. Gov & Politics

Wednesday, May 7 English Literature (12th)

Thursday, May 8 Statistics World History: Modern

Friday, May 9 US History Studio Art Deadline by 3:00 pm

Monday, May 12 Calculus AB Seminar

Tuesday, May 13 PreCalculus

Wednesday, May 14 English Language & Composition

(11th)

Physics C: Mechanics

Thursday, May 15 Spanish Language & Culture Computer Science Principles

**AP exam fees ($99 regular AP exams; $147 Seminar & Research) must be paid before the

student takes the exam. Exam fees have been billed to the students account. If conflict arises

due to an athletic or fine arts competition, please contact Mrs. Shields as soon as you are

aware.


